
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish Predecessors
1 Solution #1 - Statewide Crash

Mitigation
639 days Mon 4/4/05 Thu 9/13/07

2 Project #1- Develop 150 List 60 days Mon 4/4/05 Fri 6/24/05

3 Project #2- Evaluate 150 List 60 days Mon 6/27/05 Fri 9/16/05 2

4 Project #3 - Establish Projects 399 days Mon 9/19/05 Thu 3/29/07 3

5 Project #4 - Evaluate Projects 120 days Fri 3/30/07 Thu 9/13/07 4

6 Solution #2 - Req. for Data Elements,
Storage, Collection, Maint., Etc.

847 days Mon 4/4/05 Tue 7/1/08

7 Project #1- Develop Data Concept
Document

325 days Mon 4/4/05 Fri 6/30/06

8 Project #2 - Install, Operate &
Maintain Data Archive

522 days Mon 7/3/06 Tue 7/1/08 7

9 Solution #3 - Define Traffic Ops. Role
in Corridor Management

412 days Mon 4/4/05 Tue 10/31/06

10 Project #1 - Prepare Statewide
Concept Of Ops. For Corridor
Management

284 days Mon 4/4/05 Thu 5/4/06

11 Project #2 - Identify Traffic Ops
Needs Within Corridor Mgt.

128 days Fri 12/30/05 Tue 6/27/06 10FS-90 days

12 Project #3 - Assess Performance
Gaps

90 days Wed 6/28/06 Tue 10/31/06 11

13 Solution #4 - Develop Multi-tiered
Communications Management Plan

586 days Tue 4/4/06 Tue 7/1/08

14 Project #1- Prepare Mobility and
Safety Comm. Concept

120 days Tue 4/4/06 Mon 9/18/06 10SS

15 Project #2 - Engage
Communications Partners

180 days Tue 9/19/06 Mon 5/28/07 14

16 Project #3 - Prepare & Execute
Communication Management Plan

180 days Tue 5/29/07 Mon 2/4/08 15

17 Project #4 - Evaluate and Update
Comm. Plan

100 days Wed 2/13/08 Tue 7/1/08 16

18 Solution #5 - Establish Traffic Ops.
Bus. Plan Support Team

847 days? Mon 4/4/05 Tue 7/1/08

19 Project #1 Establish Business Plan
Support Team

60 days Mon 4/4/05 Fri 6/24/05

20 Project #2 - Administer Business
Plan Projects & Implementation

787 days? Mon 6/27/05 Tue 7/1/08 19

21 Project #3 - Establish oversight of
TOP achievement and performance
measures

787 days Mon 6/27/05 Tue 7/1/08 19

22 Project #4 - Establish Processes for
Review and Revision of TOP

787 days? Mon 6/27/05 Tue 7/1/08 19

23 Solution #6 - Statewide Ops.
Infrastructure Strategic Plan

540 days Fri 12/30/05 Thu 1/24/08

24 Project #1- Define Operations
Infrastructure and Determine
Strategic Plan Components

128 days Fri 12/30/05 Tue 6/27/06 11SS

25 Project #2 - Define high-level
operations infrastructure goals and
objectives

180 days Fri 12/30/05 Thu 9/7/06 24SS

26 Project #3 - Develop new device
deployment policies and guidelines

180 days Fri 5/5/06 Thu 1/11/07 25FS-90 days

27 Project #3 - Finalize Version 1 of
Infrastructure Strategic Plan

270 days Fri 1/12/07 Thu 1/24/08 26
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28 Solution #7- Estab. Technical

Services Comm.
847 days Mon 4/4/05 Tue 7/1/08

29 Project #1 - Inventory existing
functional and technical committees

60 days Mon 4/4/05 Fri 6/24/05

30 Project #2 - Establish Technical
Service Committee and Functional
Topics

787 days Mon 6/27/05 Tue 7/1/08 29

31 Solution #8 - Quality Work Force
Group

847 days Mon 4/4/05 Tue 7/1/08

32 Project #1 - Initial Formation of
Quality Workforce Group

60 days Mon 4/4/05 Fri 6/24/05

33 Project #2 - Define Quality
Workforce

133 days Mon 6/27/05 Wed 12/28/05 32

34 Project #3 - Represent Traffic
Operations Workforce Interests

654 days Thu 12/29/05 Tue 7/1/08 33

35 Solution #9 - Develop Traffic Ops.
Maint. Management Program

653 days Fri 12/30/05 Tue 7/1/08

36 Project #1 - Develop maintenance
concept document for ITS and other
Traffic Operations maintenance
activities.

196 days Fri 12/30/05 Fri 9/29/06 26SS-90 days

37 Project #2 - Develop maintenance
management system requirements

262 days Mon 10/2/06 Tue 10/2/07 36

38 Project #3 - Procure maintenance
management application and initial
installation and training

192 days Mon 10/8/07 Tue 7/1/08 37

39 Solution #10 - Improve State Traffic
Signal Timing

847 days Mon 4/4/05 Tue 7/1/08

40 Project #1- WisDOT Signal
Operations Committee

128 days Mon 4/4/05 Wed 9/28/05

41 Project #2 - Develop statewide
traffic signal operations handbook &
guidelines

271 days Thu 9/29/05 Thu 10/12/06 40

42 Project #3 - Establish priorities for
signal timing improvement efforts
and standardize performance
measures for signal timing
improvements

180 days Thu 12/22/05 Wed 8/30/06 41SS+60 days

43 Project #3 - Implement signal timing
improvements

448 days Fri 10/13/06 Tue 7/1/08 41,42

44 Solution #11 - Develop Special Events
Mgt. Plan

847 days Mon 4/4/05 Tue 7/1/08

45 Project #1 - Collect existing special
event documentation and develop
plan template

65 days Mon 4/4/05 Fri 7/1/05

46 Project #2 - Define DOT role and
process to support special event
management

65 days Mon 4/4/05 Fri 7/1/05 45SS,10SS

47 Project #3 - Develop regional
special events plans

60 days Mon 7/4/05 Fri 9/23/05 45,46

48 Project #4 - Administer, update, and
evaluate plan effectiveness

609 days Wed 3/1/06 Tue 7/1/08 47

49 Solution #12 - Integrate Data Needs
Into Data Collection Efforts

522 days Mon 7/3/06 Tue 7/1/08
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50 Project #1 - Data collection concept

and recommendations document
365 days Mon 7/3/06 Fri 11/23/07 7

51 Project #2 - Implement data
collection recommendations

157 days Mon 11/26/07 Tue 7/1/08 50

52 Solution #13 - Establish Information
Improvement Program

563 days? Tue 4/4/06 Thu 5/29/08

53 Project #1 - Determine Traffic
Operations areas of emphasis

132 days Tue 4/4/06 Wed 10/4/06 14SS

54 Project #2 - Develop information
improvement initiatives

263 days? Tue 5/29/07 Thu 5/29/08 53,16SS

55 Project #3 - Incorporate Traffic
Operations information into new and
existing WisDOT initiatives

300 days? Thu 4/5/07 Wed 5/28/08 57

56 Solution #14 - Enhance WEB Access
to Information

562 days? Tue 4/4/06 Wed 5/28/08

57 Project #1 - Coordination of Traffic
Operations information with

262 days? Tue 4/4/06 Wed 4/4/07 53SS

58 Project #2 - Publicity and Quality
Control for Traffic Operations
information

262 days? Tue 5/29/07 Wed 5/28/08 57,54SS

59 Solution #15 - Traffic Ops.
Performance Measurement &
Monitoring Sys.

787 days Mon 6/27/05 Tue 7/1/08

60 Project #1 - System operations
concept and requirements
development

389 days Mon 6/27/05 Thu 12/21/06 7SS,21SS

61 Project #2 - Performance
measurement and monitoring
system implementation

398 days Fri 12/22/06 Tue 7/1/08 60

62 Solution #16 - Integrate Ops. Plan Into
Long Range Trans. Plan

847 days Mon 4/4/05 Tue 7/1/08

63 Project #1 - Develop policy
statements to be incorporated into
Connections 2030 plan

60 days Mon 4/4/05 Fri 6/24/05

64 Project #2 - Prepare service level
delivery scenarios for 2030 plan

90 days Mon 6/27/05 Fri 10/28/05 63

65 Project #3 - Integrate Traffic
Operations needs into the Majors
program and other long-term
projects

847 days Mon 4/4/05 Tue 7/1/08

66 Project #4 - Maintain ongoing
dialogue and coordination with
Connections 2030 and other DTIM
initiatives

586 days Tue 4/4/06 Tue 7/1/08

67 Solution #17 - Statewide Traffic
Incident Mgt. Initiative

787 days Mon 6/27/05 Tue 7/1/08

68 Project #1 - Develop concept of
operations for WisDOT role in
incident management

132 days Mon 6/27/05 Tue 12/27/05 10SS,60SS

69 Project #2 - Establish centralized
incident management coordination
and programmatic context for
WisDOT

785 days Wed 6/29/05 Tue 7/1/08 68SS

70 Project #3 - Implementation of
specific regional incident
management plans

650 days Wed 1/4/06 Tue 7/1/08 68
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71 Solution #18 - Improve Input to

Workzone Mgt. & Operations
847 days? Mon 4/4/05 Tue 7/1/08

72 Project #1 - Engage workzone
stakeholders and define roles

132 days Mon 4/4/05 Tue 10/4/05

73 Project #2 - Define target workzone
standards and thresholds

132 days Mon 5/30/05 Tue 11/29/05 72SS+40 days

74 Project #3 - Prepare workzone
planning improvement
recommendations

220 days? Tue 4/4/06 Mon 2/5/07 73,72

75 Project #4 - Program
implementation, oversight and
evaluation

366 days Tue 2/6/07 Tue 7/1/08 74

76 Solution #19 - Design & Development
of Traffic Ops. Infrastructure

455 days Wed 10/4/06 Tue 7/1/08

77 Project #1 - Design and
development of traffic operations’
infrastructure

262 days Wed 10/4/06 Thu 10/4/07

78 Project #2 - Establish or update
policy on development of traffic
operations’ infrastructure

192 days Mon 10/8/07 Tue 7/1/08 77

79 Solution #20 - Clarify Traf. Ops. Role
in Trans. Security & Emergency
Preparedness

89 days Tue 4/4/06 Fri 8/4/06

80 Project #1 - Develop an issue or
policy paper on traffic operations
role and commitment, to support
transportation security and
emergency preparedness

89 days Tue 4/4/06 Fri 8/4/06 20SS

81 Solution #21 - Determine Level of
Compliance With Access Mgt.

391 days Tue 1/2/07 Tue 7/1/08

82 Project #1 - Develop reporting
process for access management

129 days Tue 1/2/07 Fri 6/29/07

83 Project #2 - Develop statewide
access management report

262 days Mon 7/2/07 Tue 7/1/08 82

84 Solution #22 - Develop ITS Strategic
Program Plan

847 days Mon 4/4/05 Tue 7/1/08

85 Project #1 - Develop Department
wide ITS concept of operations

254 days Thu 9/1/05 Tue 8/22/06 36SS-90 days

86 Project #2 - Integrate ITS
implementation into other existing
WisDOT projects & programs

649 days Thu 1/5/06 Tue 7/1/08 85SS+90 days

87 Project #3 - Design of stand-alone
ITS projects and ITS components to
be included in other WisDOT
projects

847 days Mon 4/4/05 Tue 7/1/08
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